OIPE "			
SEP 1 0 2003	-15-2003		
(Pay 02/01)	2550555		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.10.03 Ron Newbold Thomas T. White	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Progress Lighting, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🖓 Merger	Street Address: 101 Corporate Drive, Suite L		
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 🖬 Change of Name	Street Address:		
 Other			
	City: Spartanburg State: SC Zip: 29316		
Execution Date: 8 April 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗹 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/066,310	6,357,891		
Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🖬 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
v	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Name: Internal Address:_Roylance, Abrams, Berdo	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
& Goodman, LLP			
Street Address: 1300 19th Street, NW, Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:		
	18-2220		
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Lance G. Johnson	10 September 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Commissioner of Patents & 1			

Washington, D.C. 20231

<u> </u>		4-11-2003	
Fórm PTO-1595	RECORDA	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 6514-0011(exp~4/94)	103 F 1	024/16239	
44614	. /	arks: Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ron Newbold		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Thomas T. White Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Name: Progress Lighting, Inc. APR 0 8 2003	
3. Nature of conveyance:	·····	RADEMART	
⊠ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 101 Corporate Drive, Suite L	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Spartanburg State: SC ZIP: 29316	
Other			
—		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
Execution Date: 8 April 2003	i		
4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed		cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/066,310		6,5357,891	
		•	
	Additional Application n	umbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5 Name and address of party to	· ·	*	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
	whom correspondence be mailed:	****	
concerning document should l Name: Lance G. Johnson Roylance, Abrams, Berdo &	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 <u>7.</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) : \$80.00	
concerning document should l Name: Lance G. Johnson Roylance, Abrams, Berdo &	whom correspondence be mailed: Goodman, LLP reet, N.W. Suite 600	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$80.00 ☑ Enclosed 	
concerning document should l Name: Lance G. Johnson Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Internal Address: Street Address: 1300 19 th Str	whom correspondence be mailed: Goodman, LLP reet, N.W. Suite 600	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$80.00 	
concerning document should I Name: Lance G. Johnson Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Internal Address: Street Address: 1300 19 th Str City: Washington State: D	whom correspondence be mailed: Goodman, LLP reet, N.W. Suite 600 D.C. ZIP: 20036	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$80.00 	
concerning document should I Name: Lance G. Johnson Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Internal Address: Street Address: 1300 19 th Str City: Washington State: D	whom correspondence be mailed: Goodman, LLP reet, N.W. Suite 600 D.C. ZIP: 20036	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$80.00 	
concerning document should I Name: Lance G. Johnson Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Internal Address: Street Address: 1300 19 th Str City: Washington State: D 04/10/2003 IBYRNE 00000144 10066310 01 FC:8021 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. Lance G. Johnson Name of Person Signing	whom correspondence be mailed: Goodman, LLP reet, N.W. Suite 600 D.C. ZIP: 20036 DO NOT U belief, the foregoing inform Sigr	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$80.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2220 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE 	
concerning document should I Name: Lance G. Johnson Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Internal Address: Street Address: 1300 19 th Str City: Washington State: D 04/10/2003 IBYRME 00000144 10056314 01 FC:8021 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. Lance G. Johnson Name of Person Signing	whom correspondence be mailed: Goodman, LLP reet, N.W. Suite 600 D.C. ZIP: 20036 DO NOT U belief, the foregoing inform Sigr	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$80.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2220 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE 	

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014475 FRAME: 0047

۵

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Ron Newbold</u>, a citizen of the U.S. and residing at 300 Shoally Ridge Drive, Boiling Springs, SC 29316, and <u>Thomas T. White</u>, a citizen of the U.S. and residing at 101 Crofts Corn, Peachtree City, GA 30269 (hereinafter "Inventors"), have previously executed an assignment of rights dated February 25, 2000 in connection with US Patent Application Seriel No. 09/520,382 entitled "Fire Assemblues For Recessed Light Fixtures", now US Patent No. 6,357,891 which was recorded at real: 010631 and Frame: 0265 to "Progress Lighting, a corporation of the State of South Carolina" with the Intent that we would transfer all of our rights to our employer of the same name having an address at 101 Corporate Drive, Suite L in Spartanburg, SC 29316;

WHEREAS, WE have also filed on 1 February 2002 a continuation-in-part application serial 10/066,310 that has been published as Published Application No. 2002/0157324 and desire that it be and have been transferred in the same manner as its parent application;

WHEREAS. WE have subsequently been informed that our employer is a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware under the name "Progress Lighting, Inc." with the same address and it is our desire to clarify and quiet title in our invention to Progress Lighting, Inc. and to convey all necessary rights as if they had been originally granted on the original assignment execution date of February 25, 2000,

WHEREAS, Progress Lighting, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaward United States of America and having a place of business at 101 Corporate Drive, Suite L in Spartanburg, SC 29316 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring and of having acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, the said inventors by these presents do sell assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as described in the said applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, relasues, continuations, continuations in part (including US Patent Application 10/066,310 which has been published as Published Application No. 2002/0157324), and extensions thereof including all rights to recover for any past or future infringement thereof as if this assignment had been originally executed on February 25, 2000;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other propar officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned ' and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or essignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful caths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, we have he	reunto set our hand and seal.	
Date	4/8/03	Inventor.	Ron Newlel	
			Ron Newbold	
Date		Inventor:		
			Thomas T. White	
STATE	OF))s:	-		
COUN		•		
	foresaid, personally		2003, before me a Notary Public In and for the County at to me known and known to me to be the persons of the Instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and dee	
(SEAL)			Dian A. Gant	3
			My Commission Expires: 8/24/2010	
5/2.9	962 ON		, PATENT ^{E002'8} 'Add	

REEL: 014475 FRAME: 0048

04/07/03 14:59 FAX 202 659 9344

ROYLANCE ABRAMS

Q 002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Ron Newbold</u>, a citizen of the U.S. and residing at 300 Shoelly Ridge Drive, Boiling Springs, *Letter* SC 29316, and <u>Informes T. White</u>, a citizen of the U.S. and residing at 401 States Corr, <u>Deschtree City</u>, <u>GA 30200</u> Surger (hereinafter "Inventors"), have previously executed an assignment of rights dated February 25, 2000 in connection with US Patent Application Seriel No. 09/520,382 entitled TREASSEMELIES FOR RECESSED LIGHT FXTURES", now US Patent No. 6,357,891 which was recorded at reel: 010631 and Frame: 0265 to "Progress Lighting, a corporation of the State of South Carolina" with the intent that we would transfer all of our rights to our employer of the same name having an address at 101 Corporate Drive, Sufte L in Spertanburg, SC 29316;

address at 101 Corporate Drive, Suite L to Spatializing, SC 20010, WHEREAS, WE have also filed on 1 February 2002 a continuation-in-part application seriel 10/066,310 that has been published as Published Application No. 2002/0167324 and desire that it be and have been transferred in the same manner as its parent application;

WHEREAS, WE have subsequently been informed that our employer is a corporation existing under the laws of Dalaware under the name "Progress Lighting, Inc." with the same address and it is our desire to clarify and quiet title in our invention to Progress Lighting, Inc. and to convey all necessary rights as if they had been originally granted on the original assignment execution date of February 25, 2000.

WHEREAS, Progress Lighting, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware United States of America and having a place of business at 101 Corporate Drive, Suite L in Spartanburg, SC 29316 (hereinafter "Assignee") is dealrous of acquiring and of having acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the afforested inventions and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, the said inventors by these presents do sell, essign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as described in the said applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisione, reissues, continuations, continuations in part (including US Patent Application 10/066,310 which has been published as Published Application No. 2002/0157324), and extensions thereof Including all rights to recover for any past or future infringement thereof as if this assignment had been originally executed on February 25, 2000;

AND WE HEREEY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Latters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to exacute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lewful documents and make all rightful eaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said susignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date	Inventor:
	Ron Newbold
Date	18:03 promore Those Why
	Thomas T. White
STAT	FGeorgial 35
COUN	OF CELLER HZ
State :	on this <u>645</u> day of <u>40001</u> , 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and esaid, personally appeared <u>Thomas T. White</u> to me known and known to me to be the persons of those the signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed
(SEAL	Notery Public

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Coweta County, Géorgia My Commission Expires June 29, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 014475 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 04/08/2003